Weekly Security Incident Log

Period of Aug 18 - Aug 24, 2014

Incident No.

2014-001365

2014-001366

2014-001368

2014-001367

2014-001370

2014-001371

2014-001374

2014-001375

2014-001377

2014-001378

2014-001379

2014-001381

Reported
Date

8/18/2014
08:15 AM

8/18/2014
09:13 AM

8/18/2014
01:00 PM

8/18/2014
02:01 PM

8/18/2014
05:57 PM

8/19/2014
01:40 AM

8/19/2014
10:19 AM

8/19/2014
03:03 PM

8/19/2014
06:26 PM

8/20/2014
12:03 PM

8/20/2014
12:38 PM

8/20/2014
05:32 PM

Building Name

VARI HALL

BETHUNE RESIDENCE

ACCOLADE WEST

ROSS BUILDING -
SOUTH TOWER

YORK LANES RETAIL

KANEFF TOWER

LASSONDE BUILDING

(CSEB)

VANIER FIELD

VARI HALL

TATHAM HALL
RESIDENCE

SCOTT LIBRARY

TAIT MCKENZIE

Category

Mischief, Under

Fire Alarm

Damage

Emergency Medical

Mental Health Act

Fire Alarm

Theft, Under

Emergency Medical

Suspicious Persons

Theft, Under

Mischief, Under

Emergency Medical

Subcategory

University Property

Malfunction

University Property

Injury

Non-Community
Member

Malfunction

University Property

Injury

Subject not
Identified

Private Property

University Property

Injury

Incident Summary

Complainant reported finding a
second floor office area littered with
paper.

Security and Toronto Fire responded
to a fire alarm. The cause of the
alarm was determined to be a
malfunction.

Complainant reported that he
inadvertently struck a pane of glass
with an equipment cart and caused
the glass to break. The Work
Control Centre was notified.

Security responded to a report of a
community member with an eye
injury. The community member
attended the York Lanes Medical
Centre. EMS attended however
further medical care was not required.

Security, Toronto Police, and EMS
responded to the Medical Centre for
a report of an individual in distress.
The individual was identified as a
non-community member. EMS
transported the individual to hospital
for further medical care.

Security and Toronto Fire responded
to a fire alarm. The cause of the
alarm was determined to be a
malfunction.

Complainant reported the theft of
four LCD screens left unattended in
the lobby of the building.

Security and EMS responded to a
report that a community member
sustained a severe laceration to his
hand while playing basketball. First
aid was provided on scene and EMS
transported the individual to hospital
for further medical care.

A community member reported
unwanted attention from an unknown
male. A description of the male was
obtained.

Complainant reported the theft of a
handbag left unattended in a
common room.

A Security patrol observed several
books on the fifth floor had been
pulled off the shelves and tossed
onto the floor. Staff confirmed the
same had occurred on another floor.

Security and EMS responded to a
report of a community member with
an injured hand. First aid was
provided on scene.
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Incident No.

Reported
Date

Building Name

Category

Subcategory

Incident Summary

2014-001380

2014-001383

2014-001385

2014-001386

2014-001387

2014-001388

2014-001389

2014-001390

2014-001391

2014-001392

2014-001393

8/21/2014
09:52 AM

8/21/2014
08:48 PM

8/22/2014
06:42 AM

8/22/2014
09:48 AM

8/22/2014
10:13 AM

8/22/2014
11:09 AM

8/22/2014
12:18 PM

8/22/2014
02:55 PM

8/23/2014
08:58 AM

8/23/2014
03:50 PM

8/23/2014
07:19 PM

WINTERS COLLEGE

ACCOLADE EAST

LOWER LOT HILL

BENNETT CENTRE
FOR STUDENT
SERVICES

TECHNOLOGY
ENHANCED

LEARNING BUILDING

STEACIE SCIENCE
BLDG

PARKING GARAGE -

ARBORETUM LANE
(PS2)

SCOTT LIBRARY

CAMPUS WALK

SCOTT LIBRARY

ACCOLADE WEST

Break & Enter

Fire Alarm

Emergency Medical

Information

Mischief, Under

Theft, Over

Information

Mischief, Under

Theft, Attempt

Mischief, Under

Suspicious Persons

University Property

Contractor\Const.

Injury

Health & Safety
Concern

University Property

University Property

General
Complaint\Concern

University Property

Private Property

University Property

Subject Identified

Complainant reported an office area
was entered without authorization
and a cash box forcibly opened. No
cash was contained in the box. All
other contents of the office appeared
to be in order.

Security, Fire Prevention and
Toronto Fire responded to a fire
alarm. The cause of the alarm was
determined to be contractors working
in the building.

Security responded to a report that a
cyclist had fallen while descending
the hill to the lower campus. The
individual was identified as a non-
community member. First aid was
provided on scene. EMS were
declined.

Complainant reported being the
recipient of a concerning email from
a community member. Toronto
Police were notified and conducted a
wellness check at an off campus
location.

Complainant reported that it
appeared an office had been entered
and the contents tampered with.
There was no evidence of forced
entry and the contents of the office
were accounted for.

Complainant reported the theft of
several computer CPU's from a
storage room. There was no
evidence of forced entry.

A community member reported that
an unknown male was struck by a
parking lot gate arm while exiting the
garage. The unknown male left
without reporting the incident.

Complainant reported that several
books on the fifth floor had been
pulled from the shelves and tossed
onto the floor.

A community member reported
observing an unknown male and
female attempting to cut the lock
from a bicycle parked outside the
Chemistry Building. Descriptions of
the suspects were obtained.

Complainant reported that several
books on the fifth floor had been
pulled off the shelves and tossed
onto the floor.

A community reported being followed
by an unknown male. The male was
located and identified as a non-
community member.
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Incident Category Summary

Break & Enter
Damage
Emergency Medical
Fire Alarm
Information

Mental Health Act
Mischief, Under
Suspicious Persons
Theft, Attempt
Theft, Over

Theft, Under
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Total Incidents Reported
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Frequency Distribution Report
By Day of Week
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