Weekly Security Incident Log Period of Aug 18 - Aug 24, 2014

Incident No.	Reported Date	Building Name	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2014-001365	8/18/2014 08:15 AM	VARI HALL	Mischief, Under	University Property	Complainant reported finding a second floor office area littered with paper.
2014-001366	8/18/2014 09:13 AM	BETHUNE RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a malfunction.
2014-001368	8/18/2014 01:00 PM	ACCOLADE WEST	Damage	University Property	Complainant reported that he inadvertently struck a pane of glass with an equipment cart and caused the glass to break. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2014-001367	8/18/2014 02:01 PM	ROSS BUILDING - SOUTH TOWER	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security responded to a report of a community member with an eye injury. The community member attended the York Lanes Medical Centre. EMS attended however further medical care was not required.
2014-001370	8/18/2014 05:57 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Mental Health Act	Non-Community Member	Security, Toronto Police, and EMS responded to the Medical Centre for a report of an individual in distress. The individual was identified as a non-community member. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2014-001371	8/19/2014 01:40 AM	KANEFF TOWER	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a malfunction.
2014-001374	8/19/2014 10:19 AM	LASSONDE BUILDING (CSEB)	Theft, Under	University Property	Complainant reported the theft of four LCD screens left unattended in the lobby of the building.
2014-001375	8/19/2014 03:03 PM	VANIER FIELD	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security and EMS responded to a report that a community member sustained a severe laceration to his hand while playing basketball. First aid was provided on scene and EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2014-001377	8/19/2014 06:26 PM	VARI HALL	Suspicious Persons	Subject not Identified	A community member reported unwanted attention from an unknown male. A description of the male was obtained.
2014-001378	8/20/2014 12:03 PM	TATHAM HALL RESIDENCE	Theft, Under	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a handbag left unattended in a common room.
2014-001379	8/20/2014 12:38 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Mischief, Under	University Property	A Security patrol observed several books on the fifth floor had been pulled off the shelves and tossed onto the floor. Staff confirmed the same had occurred on another floor.
2014-001381	8/20/2014 05:32 PM	TAIT MCKENZIE	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member with an injured hand. First aid was provided on scene.

Incident No.	Reported Date	Building Name	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2014-001380	8/21/2014 09:52 AM	WINTERS COLLEGE	Break & Enter	University Property	Complainant reported an office area was entered without authorization and a cash box forcibly opened. No cash was contained in the box. All other contents of the office appeared to be in order.
2014-001383	8/21/2014 08:48 PM	ACCOLADE EAST	Fire Alarm	Contractor\Const.	Security, Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be contractors working in the building.
2014-001385	8/22/2014 06:42 AM	LOWER LOT HILL	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security responded to a report that a cyclist had fallen while descending the hill to the lower campus. The individual was identified as a noncommunity member. First aid was provided on scene. EMS were declined.
2014-001386	8/22/2014 09:48 AM	BENNETT CENTRE FOR STUDENT SERVICES	Information	Health & Safety Concern	Complainant reported being the recipient of a concerning email from a community member. Toronto Police were notified and conducted a wellness check at an off campus location.
2014-001387	8/22/2014 10:13 AM	TECHNOLOGY ENHANCED LEARNING BUILDING	Mischief, Under	University Property	Complainant reported that it appeared an office had been entered and the contents tampered with. There was no evidence of forced entry and the contents of the office were accounted for.
2014-001388	8/22/2014 11:09 AM	STEACIE SCIENCE BLDG	Theft, Over	University Property	Complainant reported the theft of several computer CPU's from a storage room. There was no evidence of forced entry.
2014-001389	8/22/2014 12:18 PM	PARKING GARAGE - ARBORETUM LANE (PS2)	Information	General Complaint\Concern	A community member reported that an unknown male was struck by a parking lot gate arm while exiting the garage. The unknown male left without reporting the incident.
2014-001390	8/22/2014 02:55 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Mischief, Under	University Property	Complainant reported that several books on the fifth floor had been pulled from the shelves and tossed onto the floor.
2014-001391	8/23/2014 08:58 AM	CAMPUS WALK	Theft, Attempt	Private Property	A community member reported observing an unknown male and female attempting to cut the lock from a bicycle parked outside the Chemistry Building. Descriptions of the suspects were obtained.
2014-001392	8/23/2014 03:50 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Mischief, Under	University Property	Complainant reported that several books on the fifth floor had been pulled off the shelves and tossed onto the floor.
2014-001393	8/23/2014 07:19 PM	ACCOLADE WEST	Suspicious Persons	Subject Identified	A community reported being followed by an unknown male. The male was located and identified as a non- community member.

Incident Category Summary

Break & Enter	1
Damage	1
Emergency Medical	4
Fire Alarm	3
Information	2
Mental Health Act	1
Mischief, Under	5
Suspicious Persons	2
Theft, Attempt	1
Theft, Over	1
Theft, Under	2
Total Incidents Reported	23

